3
(76mm)
Qo
WATERMAN
36 E9D
(914mm)

FLANGE DRILLING:

(813mm)

/

not reli

\'accura

¥ No Comment
[J Amend as noted

32 DIA.

DRAWING REVIEW
Review|of this drawing is made for general
compliance with contract documents and does
{e the Contractor of responsibiiitl fqr

y of details and design. a

O Amend and Resubmit
O Rejected See Comments

@
(300mm)
11-13/16

DRILL FLANGE WITH WATERMAN STD. DRILLING P (197mm)
L A dag s =i
CE TONS - - Fo i
Date Rl Al
ON A 29-1/2 (749mm) DIA. BOLT CIRCLE KG S GROUP
DESCRIPTION PART #/ SIZE MATERIAL FIN | QTY | TOT FINISH KEY
1. FRAME 71114640001 CAST IRON: ASTM A—126 CL. B BE-X| 1 2 |[1. AS CAST 2. MILL
SEAT (BRONZE) /\ - COMP. BRZ:ASTM B-584 AL. 844 3 - — | 3. MACHINED
. COVER 71114630001 CAST IRON: ASTM A-126 CL. B BE-X| 1 2 | 4. GALVANIZE ASTM A-123
SEAT (BRONZE)/A\ o= COMP. BRZ:ASTM B—584 AL. 844 3 - — | 5. GALVANIZE ASTM A-153
4 HINGE: LNk 374 ok Go1713) STRUCTURAL STRELASTM A—g 012 |SE7X1 2| 4 | PANT -
5. HINGE STUD 1'NC X 4-1/2 LG STN STL HDW: ASTM F~593C/0 & 594 GRP 1 (TY 304)| 2,3 | 4 | 8 GE(_QX E%"??LBC'}E%NME&ASTS;E,; i .
& NUTS 1 NC STN STL HOW:ASTM F-593C/D & 594 GRP 1 (TY 304)| 2 12 24 2) CTS (4 MILS/CT) AMERLOCK2
6. HINGE PIN 3/4 DIA X 3-1/2 LG(101673—6)| STAINLESS STEEL ASTM A-276 TYPE 304 2,3 4 8 FT-18 MILS MIN.J COLOR: GRAY[G]
7. HINGE BUSHING 0.822 1.0. X 3/4 LG (101672—6)| PERMA—LUBE: SAE 841 BRONZE ¢ 2.5 4 8
8. WASHER 3/4 DIA STN STL 304 2 8 16 [NOTES:
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
[2] DESIGNED FOR 55 FT
X SEATING HEAD. [4]
16. MASTIC GASKET TUBE TYPE MASTIC GASKET 2 1 2
23, THIMBLE (PAINT INSIDE ONLY)| TYPE F~CC X 12 L6, CAST IRON: ASTM A—126 CL. B gp{ 1 | 2 [BIFSRIROERR 10 VERIY
58. ALL THREADED STUD 3/4NC X 3-1/2 LG STN. STL, SHAPES: ASTM A-276 TY. 304/304L D/d 2,3 8 16 | 5. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES WITH
79. HEX NUT 3/4 NC STN. STL HDW-ASTM F-593 & 594 GRP 1, COND. CW (TY. 304) | 2 8 18 1% “VILLMETERS IN PARENTHESIS
80. WASHER 3/4 DIA. STN. STL (TY. 304) 2 8 16 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
REV.NOJ] DATE] [BY]
(2) GATES REQD @ [1]
REUSE OF DOCUMENTS: THIS DOCUMENT AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF REV.NO,| f DATE| BY |
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, IS THE PROPERTY OF WATERMAN INDUSTRIES AND IS NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE DR IN PART, FOR J AN -'l 2 ’1 5 JLG RV
ANY OTHER PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF WATERMAN INDUSTRIES © . ]
(670mm) FORI POWER & MINE SUPPLY CO. LTD. 0B NO.| FROJELT MANAGER]
24 DIA. WATERMAN MODEL F-55-FB 75 MERIDIAN DR., UNIT 4 ME24107B ROGER VALDEZ
CAST IRON DRAINAGE GATE WINNIPEG MB R2R 2V9 QUOTE N, DRAWN BY| CHK'D_BY JENG BY
CANADA WQ14—E-24107B MH REM | REM
PO PO85606 QUOTE _ITEM NOJ SHEET
REF1 SOUTH END WATER POLLUTION CONTROL-. - 3 L 1 0F 1
CENTRE SEWPCC UPGRADE/EXPANSION ~ {SCALE] [PATE]
@]@ EFM@]W PROJECT NTS DEC. 04, 2014
® INDUSTRIES WINNIPEG, CANADA DRAWING N0
ENG: KGS GROUP SA-14-0713

P.0. BOX 458 * 25500 Road 204 * Exeter, California 93221 * Phone (559)562—4000 - FAX (559)562-2277  www.watermanusa.com

Y\ro\A-1-0T3deg B 12 2015 = 1 1Gpm



=172

(64mm)
©e©
:*:::_:\ =
WATERMAN ""J\@
EDS | (305mm>
44 12
(1118mm)
(762mm)
30 DIA.
(58) 8 PLCS
(79) 8 PLCS
| 80) 8 PLCS
J DRAWING REVIEW -
Revfew of this drawing is made for general
compliance with contract documents and does
not [elieve the Contractor of responsibiity for
accuracy of details and design, 7_4 /2
1 o Comment
[0 Amend as noted
(984mm) [} Amend and Resubmit
FLANGE DRILLING: 38-3/4 DIA. [ Rejected See Comments ‘
Bﬁ!'[l[ 1FL(A2I\I5GE MTF{AW?_{TOELI:\’EMQNPEE% DRILLING Per \L ODMCN—- (253‘8“)
mm ) DIA. = e
EQUALLY SPACED ON TOP CENTER LINE Date_ZO\S- SBN ~Z.\
ON A 36 (914mm) DIA. BOLT CIRCLE KG S GROUP
DESCRIPTION PART #/ SIZE MATERIAL FIN | QTY | TOT FINISH KEY
1. FRAME 71114200001 CAST IRON:; ASTM A—126 CL. B 6E-X 1 2 |1. AS CAST 2. MILL
SEAT (BRONZE) A - COMP, BRZ:ASTM B—584 AL. 844 L) - — [ 3. MACHINED
2. COVER 71114190001 CAST IRON: ASTM A-126 CL. B BE—X 1 2 |4 GALVANIZE ASTM A-123
SEAT (BRONZE)& - COMP. BRZ:ASTM B-584 AL. 844 3 - — | 5. GALVANIZE ASTM A—153
PRERE R RORASN L s e Jax) 7 ¢ e A
. 0 : - s A =
5. HINGE STUD 1-1/4 NC X 5-1/2 LG STN STL HDW: ASTM F-593C/D & 594 GRP 1 (TY 304)| 2,3 | 4 8 BE{Z); cﬂ"}ﬂ,&%“ﬁ&f&fm S\.Dpcﬁmm
i S e R A B g R
7. HINGE BUSHING 1.062 I.D. X 1 LG (101672-7) |PERMA—LUBE: SAE 841 BRONZE }Y 2:3 4 8 TOFT-18 MILS MIN.J CLOR: ‘6RAY[E]
8. WASHER 1 DIA STN STL 304 2 | 8 | 18 [NOTES:
9, HEX HEAD BOLT & NUT|3/8 DIA X 1-3/4 LG STN STL HDW:ASTM F-593C/D & 594 GRP 1 (TY 304)| 2 8 16 ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
[2] DESIGNED FOR 55 FT
s SEATING HEAD. [4]
16. MASTIC GASKET TUBE TYPE MASTIC GASKET 2 1 2
23, THIMBLE (PAINT INSIDE ONLY)| TYPE F=CC X 12 LG, CAST IRON: ASTM A—126 CL. B g [ r | 2 HCONIRECIR, T0 VERIFY
58. ALL THREADED STUD 7/B NC X 4 LG STN. STL, SHAPES:ASTM A-276 TY. 304/304L D/J 2,3 8 16 5. DIMENSIONS I'N INCHES WITH
79. HEX NUT 7/8 NC STN. SIL HOW ASTH F-503 & 594 GRP 1, COND. CW (V. 304) | 2 | 8 | 16 | > PHmieeed Wi i
80. WASHER 7/8 DIA, STN. STL (Tv. 304) 2 8 16 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
REV.NOJ DATE gv_|
(2) GATES REQD @ [I]
REUSE OF DOCUMENTS! THIS DOCUMENT AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF REV.NO,| f DATE| BY |
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, IS THE PROPERTY OF WATERMAN INDUSTRIES AND IS NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE DOR IN PART, FOR JAN -]2 "I 5 JLG RV
ANY DTHER PROJECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF WATERMAN INDUSTRIES © . ]
(762mm) FOR POWER & MINE SUPPLY CO. LTD. BlRind FROQJECT MANAGER]
30 DIA. WATERMAN MODEL F-55-FB 75 MERIDIAN DR., UNIT 4 ME24107B ROGER VALDEZ
CAST IRON DRAINAGE GATE WINNIPEG MB R2R 2v9 [QUOTE_NG.] DRAVN BY[CHK'D BY [ENG BY |
CANADA WQ14—-E-24107B MH REM REM |#
PO POB5606 QUOTE_ITEM NOJ SHEET] g
REF SOUTH END WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ~/| 4 L 1 OF 1 s
CENTRE SEWPCC UPGRADE/EXPANSION ¥
W IEIEE eI e S | Phec, ob, soie B
® INDUSTRIES WINNIPEG, CANADA [DRAWING NOJ - %
ENG' KGS GROUP -/ SA-14-071 »

P.0. BOX 458 * 25500 Road 204 * Exeter, California 93221 * Phone (559)562-4000 * FAX (559)562-2277 * www.watermanusa.com



SEE DETAIL A’

3-1/8
r (79mm) 7
9
i
WATERHAN @) -
DETAIL(A)
28-1/2 fi: F] ﬂ ]:] 8
(724mm)
i i =
(58) 6 PLCS
% U (79) 6 PLCS
© ] B Gl (4
L | SRAWING REVIEW _t
i Review of this drawing is made for generg
@ compliance with contract documents and doeg
not relieve the Contractor of responsibility fof
accuracy of details and design.
No Comment
o /E Amend as noted
25 [ Amend and Resubmit
FLANGE DRILLING (625mm) O Rejected See Comments i 7/8
DRILL FLANGE WITH WATERMAN STD. DRILLING per ¥ DU _ (22mm)
DRILL 3/4 (19mm) DIA. HOLE 6 PLCS Date _ LOVS - TAR-Z\ o P
EQUALLY SPACED ON TOP CENTER LINE KGS GROUP -
ON A 22-3/4 (578mm) DIA. BOLT CIRCLE ' T
(178mm)
DESCRIPTION PART #/ SIZE MATERIAL FIN | QTY | TOT FINISH KEY
1. FRAME W-666-01 CAST IRON: ASTM A-126 CL. B BE-X | 1 1 |1 AS CAST 2. MILL
SEAT (BRONZE) /\ - COMP. BRZ:ASTM B-584 AL 844 ./ 3 = - |3 MACHINED
2. COVER W—665 CAST IRON: ASTM A-126 CL. B _, 6E-X | 1 1|4 CALVANIZE ASTM A-123
SEAT (BRONZE) /A\ = COMP. BRZ:ASTM B-584 AL 844 3| = | = |3 ShnraE ASTH. =158
3. PIVOT LUG W—667 (REF. 101394) DUCTILE RON: ASTM A-536 GR. 65-45-12 6E-X | 2 o |6 PAINT -
4. HINGE LINK REF. 101695 STRUCTURAL STEEL: ASTM A-36 4 2 2 | BE-X BLAST CLEAN PER SSPC-SP6
5. HINGE STUD 5/8 NC X 4-1/2 LG. STAINLESS STEEL: ASTM A-276 TYPE 304 23 | 4 4 (2) CTS (5 MILS/CT) AMERCOAT 68HS VOC PRINER
& NUTS 5/8 NC STN. STL: ASTM F-593C/D & 594 GRP 1 (TY 304) 2 [ 12 | 12 2) CTS (4 MILS/CT) AMERLOCK400
6. HINGE PIN 5/8 DIA. X 3-1/4 LG, STAINLESS STEEL: ASTM A-276 TYPE 304 23 | 4 4 TOFT-18 MILS MIN.) COLOR: GRAY [E]
(REF. 1016734 - ” _ -
7. HINGE BUSHING .(saa 1D. X .840) 0. X 5/8 LG. | PERMA-LUBE: SAE 841 BRONZE 23 | 4 4 OAESB ——
REF. 1016724 - < o l
8. WASHER 5/8 DIA. 304 SS 2 8 8 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
9. HEX HEAD BOLT & NUT 1/4 DIA. X 1-1/4 L6, STN. STL, SHAPES: ASTM A~276 TY. 304/304L D/C 2 [ 8 | 8 SEEE%G&EDH{ES FT
- . ;
16. MASTIC GASKET TUBE TYPE MASTIC GASKET 2 1 1
23. THIMBLE (PAINT INSIDE ONLY)|TYPE F~CC X 12 LG. CAST IRON:ASTM A—126 CL. B BE-X | 1 1 CoggRgUngfYTO VERIFY
58, ALL THREADED STUD 5/8 NC X 3-1/2 LG STN. STL, SHAPES: ASTM A-276 T, 304/304L D/d 23 | 6 6 |5 DIMENSIONS IN INCHES WITH
79. HEX NUT 5/8 NC STN. STL HDW: ASTM F-~593 & 594 GRP 1, COND. CW (TY. 304) | 2 6 6 |~ “MILLIMETERS IN PARENTHESIS
80, WASHER 5/8 DIA. STN. STL (TY. 304) 2 6 6 UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED.
REV.NGYJ DATE] [BY]
(1) GATE REQD @ [1]
§Eﬁ|§gsg;u p?Ef”s”Eé‘J?é gutxg DUCUMESA’ERAND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF REV.NO| DATE] : [BY |
ANY OTHER PROECT WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION O WATERMAN INDUSTRIES o o TN VHILE DR IN PART, FOR AN JAN. 12, 15 JLG RV
(457mm) FOR| POWER & MINE SUPPLY CO. LTD debi] PROJECT HANAGER]
18 DIA. WATERMAN MODEL F-25-FB 75 MERIDIAN DR., UNIT 4 ME241078B ROGER VALDEZ
CAST IRON DRAINAGE GATE WINNIPEG MB R2R 2V9 GUOTE NG, DRAWN BY] CHK'D BY JENG BY
CANADA WQ14-E-241078B MH REM | REM
PO POB5606 (QUOTE _ITEM NO.J SHEET |
REF1 SOUTH END WATER POLLUTION CONTROL/ S 1 OF 1
@]@ EFM@][FD CENTRE SEWPCC UPGRADE/EXPANSION  [SCALE] DATE ]
PROJECT NTS DEC. 04, 2014
© INDUSTRIES WINNIPEG, CANADA DRAWING NOJ
ENG' KGS GROUP / SA-14-0715

¥\Droe\RA=14-TM5deg  dan 12, 2015 = 1:1%m

P.0. BOX 458 * 25500 Road 204 * Exeter, California 93221 * Phone (559)562-4000 * FAX (559)562-2277 * www.watermanusd.com



SHOP NOTE:
SEAL ALL JOINTS ON UIFT

/2, TABULATION BLOCK % EMBEDDED DEPTH FOR ALL THREADED STUDS —fon —
GATE LOCATION_T.0M. ELEV. 'A" _/GATE € FLEV. 0" TON. M. 'C” INVERT ALEV. D" J oM. E DIM._F DWMETER | EMBEDDED CEPTH] HOLE OEFTH 1 HOLE DiA ‘ (25mm)
CHAMBER 4 |763.90 FT (232.837 W)|751.90 FT (229.18 W) | 144 (3657.6 mm) | 750.65 FT (228.80 W] | 76-5/8 (1997 mm) | 118 (2997 rom) 5/8 (16mm) | 5-5/8 (143mm) | 5-7/8 (149mm) | 3/4 (13me) 0 _ 0
WANHOLE 1 | 762.80 FT (23250 W) §54.24 FT {229.89 M) [ 102-3/4 (2609 mm) [752.99 FT (220.510 WY| 37-3/8 (248 mm) | 77 (1956 mmm) 3-1/2 9
WANHOLE 3 | 767.39 FT (23590 MM 76024 FT (231,77 M) | 85-3/4 (2178mm) [758.99 FT (231.340 M)[/20-1/4 (514 rum) | 61 (1549 rom) | (gsmm) (229mm)
-1/2 | : E : /
VALVE BOX (89mm) 0 B 1.7 0
(BY OTHERS) 3
TOP OF WAL EL = " [ I ) 3
— e : T I - I (76mm)
. 4° .
1-13/16[g] s s, s ¥ i j ITEM
{300mm} 5 ® ® . i | P £ 4 (64mm
| 4 ; L1 . W PROJ. 2-1/2
: s ¥ o= 4 PLCS
) . &
4 A 4 PICS [~ PER GUIDE
2@
¥R o 4 PICS
et . -4
E=F 4t
pR{SG;nm)E (152mm) ’ b ) =
-4 X
2 PICS @ coa 0T L sioe note
4 PLCS @ / KEY STEM T0 LIFT NUT
o I S, A PER 13
4 PICS . = (11mm)
ATH Ga) N ), 7/16 DA
3 # - (4 PLCS.)
K\\@ s i
GATE FULL OPEN = =K T - (102mm)
&Tﬂ i1 STEM LENGTH '_ 4 . 2-3/8 1D
Te 44 A
{1130mm) i z:. B
ALL i “ . _—@_
(e - wio Y D
7 oy <
55-3/4 S gone 5-1/2 & 1/4 — 1&&‘}?"{71? @
(1416mm) I .
@\; Thil . . <" @
50-7/8 : ) 5 | v 4 PROJ. 6-1/2 [8]
(EZBOmm)‘ 51) (REF) 1“\\\ @ oy
. : , oo 2 B
| 37172 : sm,cs 2 o (s
33 @] o o EOS 6 PLCS X
Vi (838min) RO ()4 puss
e § PLLS
18-1/4 1 ~
464mm) S ~{9]
4 AN 16-1/2 _C)
ig 5 (419mm) (762mm)
(152mm) l igM%PENING
[ s u = SH =8
M Amend as noted (152mm)
O Amend and Resubmit  19-1§2 15
[ Rejected See Comments "™ o) (Bl N pali M1 (381mm)
18-1/4 - |
Per L (3 464mm) T IINVERT REF. INVERT EL = 0" ]
Date _ 708 SN -21 [ : Wy % . i T:L% ﬁ\\\\\
A >, i
K G S GROUP — (31)s rics B § g
i 1 : .
i ol (2?9 } — @ s P @ 5 & o 2
mm, .o
SHOP LEAKAGE TEST REQUIRED SIS (2) Rt (27;r1nm) (71)s eues - ¥
& o 3 pics (0) 18-1/4 18-1/4 a4 "
SHOP NOTE: (464mm) (464mm) (228.31 W) :
FILL LIFT WITH AS MUCH 3 ACS 0 FLOOR EL 749.05 FT. E i NOTE:
= T TR GATE IS COMPLIANT
GREASE AS POSSIBLE (gg?fnm) { . T e WITH AWWA C560-14

9C. STN STL PLATE:ASTM A-240 TY.304/304L D/C

26. PHOSPHCR BRZ.:

MATERIAL KEY FINISH KEY PAINT KEY
1. CAST IRON:ASTM A-126 CL. B L ﬁf““ 6E-X BLAST CLEAN PER SSPC-SP6
2. DUCTILE [RON:ASTM A—536 GR.65-45-12 s ()T W/ ot s, ic s
4. MANGANESE ERONZE: ASTM B-584 ALLOY 865 : CTS (4 MILS/CT) AMERLOCKAO0
5 NAVL BRZ AN B-21 AL C4g200 4. GALVANIZE-ASTH A-123 18 MILS M) COLOR: CRAY[E]
9 SN SIL SHPESSI A-276 TY.304/304L D/C 6. SEE PANT KEY

11. STL PIPEASTM A-53 TY. E GR. A =
12. COMMERCIAL BRONZE ST B-139 AL 510
154, STN STL HOW:ASTM F-593C/D & 594 GRP 1 (TY 304)
15C. STH. sm_How ASTM F-879 GRP 1 (TYP 304
16. MASTIC GAS
MATERIAL FINISH PART NO. OR SIZE QTY/ [ TOTAL
1 SLUICE GATE ASSEMBLY = - |- 1] 3
2 6E-X | W—4531-00-02 (REF. 110240 1
covm 2 E-X | W—4516-00-02 (REF. 110242 A}R
€ - e =
) SEAT 5 2,3 | 3/4 N, WIDE EXTRUSION (REF. 100076) A/R
d) GUIDE RAL 2 BE-X | CAST INTEGRAL WITH FRAME 2
e) SIDE WEDGE ASSEMBLY = - = Jea
% COVER WEDGE: LEFT 4 13 -3026 L (REF. 110606) 2
2) FRAME WEDGE: LEFT 24 1,3,66=X | W-4519 (REF. 110187) 2
3} COVER WEDGE: RIGHT 4 13 | W=3030 R (REF. 110608 2
4) FRAME WEDGE: 24 1,3,6E=X | W~4518 (REF. 110198) 2
5) ASSEMBLY ADJUSI'!NG HARDWARE 154 2 |- -
f) TOP WEDGE - - |- -
1) TOP WEDGE: COVER 4 1,3 | w-3024 (REF. 110602} 2
2) TOP WEDGE: FRAME 4 3 | w-3028 (REF. 110612 2
3) ASSEMBLY / ADJUSTING HARDWARE 154 2 |- -
h) BOTTOM WEDGE ASSEMBLY - - |- -
EOTTOM WEDGE: COVER 4 1,3 | W-3027 (REF. 110610} 1
2 BOTIOM WEDGE BLOCK BRACKET: FRAME 4 13 | W-3029 (REF. 110618 1
3) ASSEMBLY / ADJUSTING HARDWARE 154 2 |- -
j) YOKE 2 BE-X | REF. 110244 1
2. THRUST NUT 4 1,3 | w5072 (1=1/2 DA, 4 ™, E] (. to8se-a)| 1 | 3
3. STEM (NON—RISING) 9 23 | 1-1/2 DA, 4 TP, LH[E] (REF. 108141-1) 3
4. UMT NUT 1 4 | 1-1/2 DIk, 4 TPI, LH[B] (REF. 108218-11)| 1 | 3
7. LIFT ASSEMBLY = — I
a) UFT 14 6E=X | TVPE 152 21 1
b) 2 SQ OPERATING NUT NON-RISING STEM EXTENSION 1,11 23 | REF. 1084781 1
c} BASE PLATE 5 6E-X | REF. 1106281 smomm)) 1
d} FLAT HEAD BOLT 15¢ 2 | 3/8 N x 1-3/4 LG 4
e) HEX HEAD BOLT, NUT & WASHER 154 2 |12 K x2-1/216 4/4/8
f) SPACER RING 9 23 | 5/8 THK 1
g) 30mm TO 2-1/2 HEX ADAPTER 12 23 | REF. 110804 1
9. STEM GUIE 1,26 2,3,6E-X | REF. 100885—7 T | 3
15. T-HANDLE 2,611 4 | REF. 101077-2 (18 INCH) 1|3
16. MASTIC GASKET 16 - | TUBE TYPE 1|3
23. THIMBLE (PAINT INSIDE AND EXPOSED SURFACES) 1 BE-X | TYPE F-SC X 12 L8 1] 3
51, THREADED STUD 94 23 |5/8 NC X 3-1/2 LG, 5 | 15
52, THREADED STUD 9 23 |5/8 NC X 6 LG 3] 9
53. THREADED STUD oA 23 [5/8 NC X B LG. 6 | 18
5¢, THREADED STUD A 23 |5/8 N X9 LG 2 6
55. THREADED STUD [E] 9A 23 | 5/8 NC X 8-1/2 6. 8 | 24
56. THREADED STuD [B] 9A 23 | 5/8 NC X 12-1/2 LG. 2 | 6
70. HEX NUT 154 2 |s5/N 3| 9%
71. WASHER 304 S5 2 |5/8 0 30 | %

2. TING H

3. LIFT CAPACITY @ 40 LBS PULL = 4,145 LBS.

4. TURN OPERATING NUT CCW TO OPEN
5] 29' STUB ACME THREADS.

14PIT
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY OR

RAISE) GATE.
, 1/4 LEAD; SU)

DIMENSION INCLUDES T]'ICKNESS FUR GROUT PAD.

CONTRACTOR TO RE 500-SD (WET OR DRY CONDIIONS), HLT! HY—200 (DRY CONDIONS ONLY); OR EQUAL EPOXY FOR ANCHORS.
19] IMPACT INTO DWETAII. GROOVE/ MACHINE FLAT TO .002 TIR. W/ A
10 DIMENSIONS IN INCHES WITH MILLIMETERS IN PARENTHESIS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
[11] SEE TABULATION BLOCK.

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1. (GATE CAPACITY) MAXIMUM SEATING HEAD = 35 FT. {10,
FROM GATE CENTER LINE: SEATING

7 M) MAXIMUM UNSEATING HEAD = 20 FT.
= 12.01 FT. (3.66 W); UNSEATING HEAD

FINISH OR BETIER.

(1201}FT (3.66 M).[8

W

(e

INDUSTRIES

(762mm X 762mm)

30 X 30 WATERMAN MODEL
HEAVY DUTY SLUICE GATE

FOR: POWER & MINE SUPPLY CO. LTD.
75 MERIDIAN DR., UNIT 4
WINNIPEG MB R2R 2V8
CANADA

po: POB5606

P.0. Box 458 * Road 204 * Exeter, California 93221 * Phone (559)562—-4000 * FAX (558)562—2277 * www.watermanusg.com

THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF WATERMAN INDUSTRIES®

c; CM— SIEPMAN- I

REF: SOUTH END WATER POLLUTION
CONTROL -CENTRE SEWPCC
UPGRADE/EXPANSION PROJECT
WINNIPEG, CANADA

Grovk

REUSE OF DOCUMENTS: THIS DOCUMENT AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, IS THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF WAT WATERMAN INDUSTRIES AND IS TO BE CONSIDERED CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY.

(3) GATES REQ'D. & [E] REF. PLAN SHEET; 1-0102-CDRN-Y001-002
REVNO] DATE [BY] JOB_NO PROJECT MANAGER |
ME241078B ROGER VALDEZ
REV.NO.| DATE] [BY] QUOTE NO.] DRAWN BY] CHKD BY | ENGINEER |
WQ14-E—24107B MH | REM | REM
REV.NO. [DATE | (BY] QUOTE_MEM_NO. SHEET |
1 1 0F 1
REV.NO [DATE] [BY] SCALE [DATE |
NTS DEC. 04, 2014
REV.NO.| DATE | CUST. REQ. [BY] DRAWING NO.
. 12, i Mk RV RB-14-0711
IT, OR THE IDEAS AND CONCEPTS DESCRIBED THEREIN, ARE NOT 10 BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER USE WHOUT

Jan 12, 2015 - 1:09pm

V:\Draw\RB—14~0711.dwg



THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF WATERMAN INDUSTRIES®

ENBEDDED DEPTH FOR ALL THREADED STUDS 18 1 MATERIAL KEY FINISH KEY PAINT KEY
DAVETER |EMBEDDED DEPTH| HOLE DEPTH | HOLE DA = (457mm)—1 | T (25mm) T ————— O oo o s 0
= — ; ASTM A- ' BE-X Bu«sr PC-
5/8 (16mm) | 5-5/8 (143mm) | 5~7/8 (149mm) | 3/4 (19mm) € __ 0 g 2. DUCTUE IRON:ASTM A—536 GR.65-45-12 2 5 WLS/CT) AMERCOAT 8H5
[ (remm) \E\ 4. MANGANESE BRONZE: ASTM B-584 ALLOY 865 L e o {z) TS (4 WLS/CT) AMERLOCKADD..
36 (229mm) 5. MAL BRZASTH B-21 L C43200 : Thore N TOFT-18' MLS WIN.J COLOR: GRAY[E]
(914mm) N ; 6. STRUCTURAL STEELASTM A-36 5 R Ais0
() N SA. STN STL SHAPESASTM A-276 TY.304/304L D/C SEE PANT
el ~ 0 9C. STN STL PLATEASTM A-240 TY.304/304L D/C 26. PHOSPHOR BRZ.:
/ ' 11. SIL PIPEASTM A-53 TY. E GR. ASTM B-139 AL 510
(233.350 M) L_—VALVE BOX 3-1/2 & 12. COMMERCIAL BRONZE
ANTOP OF WALL EL = 76558 FT (BY OTHERS) [ (89mm) 3-1/2 154 STN SIL HDWASTM F-583C/0 & 594 GRP 1 (TY 304)
R - " . . (89mm 19€. ST STL HOW: ASTH F-879 GRP 1 (TYP 304
P} <
5 @ . - .. an . TEM 16. MASTIC GASKET
11-13/16 g] : e : a -4l 1 MATERIAL FINISH PART NO. OR SIZE ary/ | TOTAL
(300mm) o g7yt ' y a S s . 2(6;1/r[12mljm ITEM DESCRIPTION KEY KEY (FOR WATERMAN USE ONLY) GATE | a1
’ s : < " : o < . . 2-
t 2 e s [ 1. . .- 7 (55) 4 S 1. SLUKCE GATE ASSEMBLY = = e 1|
T T a) FRAVE 2 6E-X | W—4503-00-02 EREF, uom} 1
Ao = by 7 A () 4 pics |-peR cuoe b COvR 2 BE-X | W-4504-00-~02 (REF. 110132 A}R
(714mm) N (1) 4 p1cs 1) SEAT 5 23 | 3/4 IN. WOE EXTRUSION (REF. 100076) | A/R
S g = 4 } GUIDE RAL 2 6E-X [ CAST INTEGRAL WITH FRAME 2
o o 6 =&, I ¥y SIDE WEDGE ASSEMBLY - = = Tea
{?Bmm | 3-3/4 T 1) COVER WEDGE: LEFT 4 13 | w-3026 L (REF. 110606) 1
PROJ 3 3-3/4 = (95mm) {152mm) : 2) FRAVE WEDGE: LEFT 24 |1,3,66-x | W—4519 (REF._110197) i
(A= - 3) COVER WEDGE: RIGHT 4 13 | W-3030 R (REF. 110608 1
2 PLCS gy CUR . 4) FRAME WEDGE: RIGHT 24 1,3,6E-X | W—4518 (REF. 110198) 1
3-1/4 : P e 5) ASSEMBLY / ADJUSTING HARDWARE 3 T -
4 PLCS % [ (63mm) , o ] by oM I AT ] 10P WEDGE Asseely i - |- -
o . 6-3/8 T = = ok | 1 TOP WEDGE: oV 4 13| W-3024 (GEF. 110602 2
(‘fﬁZrnrn) i o (127mm) 2) TOP WEDGE: FRAM 4 1,3 | W=3028 (REF. 110612 3
(2143mm) @ T 50. 3) ASSEMBLY / ADJUS]'ING HARDWARE 154 27 |- -
o Fe=ad— h) BOTTOM WEDGE ASSEM - - |- -
() i 00 BOTTON WEDGE: COUER 4 13 |-t e 1o 1
n — =, g 2} BaTIoM WeDCE BLOCK BRACKET: FRAME 4 1.3 | W=3029 (REF. 110618 1
1) @ 60 GATE FULL OPEN S . : 8 T (60mm) 3) ASSEMBLY / ADJUSTING HARDWARE 154 2 |- -
) STEM LENGTH 2-3/8 1D
(1524mm) |_ o _| 37-1/2 ; e By o ) YOKE 2 BE-X | W—4505-00-02 {REF. 110133) 1
: ol ag _ 1) ASSEMBLY HARDWARE 154 g |- AR
AL ; g - 4 2. THRUST NUT 4 1,3 [ w-s072 (1-1/2 o, 4 1, L] (R, 108339-91) | 1 1
47-7/8 34 3/4 THREADED g 2 3. STEM (NON-RISING) 9 23 | 1-1/2 D, 4 TPI, LH[G] (REF. 108141-1) | 1 1
(1216mm) ) (883mm) (émr}g)i(?},:) SR R I ~13/16 ol 4. LUMIT NUT 1 4 1-1/2 DiA, 4 TPI, LH[5] (REF. 108218-11) 1 1
46-3/4 - —_— :
(1187mm) 2 ca . [ seomm 7. UFT ASSEMBLY = Iz K
—ih : CoLe (165mm) a) LFT 14 6E-X | TYPE I52 2:1 1
40 7/8 b AR PROJ. 6-1/2 b) 2 SO OPERATING NUT NON-RISING STEM EXTENSION 1,11 23 | REF. 108478-1 1
(s 3 i = : c} BASE PLATE 6 6E-X | REF. 1106281 XMDD!FEJ} 1
: D BRI 4 LS B wr ¢ woe & | 3 |BEiEAE i
25 7/8 Y H <4 g ' K
(Ss?m/m) B OLLLNe o 1 ()enss f) SPACER RING 9 23 | 5/8 THk. 1
- 2 RIS 2 | [V Eas ()8 pics q (A4 rcs g) 30mm T0 2-1/2 HEX ADAFTER 12 23 . 110804 1
DRAWING REVIEW sstmd) t - ﬁ - < N[5 STEN GUIRE 126 2,3.66-X | REF. 160885—7( } T 1
. : ) ~ 15, T-HANDLE 26,11 4 | REF. 101077-2 (18 INCH 11
Revie of thl' drawing is miade ffor gene 5 "{l:) o \ 16. MASTIC GASKET 16 - | ruee e 1 i
campyance with contct docymerfts et do 7 \ i3 @ 23. THMBLE (PANT INSIDE AND EXPOSED SURFACES) i 6E-X | TYPE FSC X 12 L& 'K
not rejieve thf Cct’”}: °‘°;°; esppnsitylity : (346mm) (610mm) 51, THREADED STUD 9 23 |5/8 NC X 3-1/2 LG, 3|3
accutiacy of fletails and désig. (1270m) | SEM%PB“NG (23121 M) 52. THREADED STUD 9% 23 | 5/8 NC X 6 LS. 1|1
i € EL = 758.55 FT. A\ 53. THREADED STUD 9% 23 |5/8NC X8 LG 6 | 6
1 No Comment ' 5 54, THREADED STUD [B] 9 23 |s/8Ncx9L6 72 | 2
Amend as noted 1 {127rom) 55. THREADED STUD [B] 9A 23 |5/8 NC X 8-1/2 LG. 8| 8
[0 Amend and Resubmit (419.“,1.) ' O RS 2 8lCe (305mm) 56. THREADED STUD [B] 94 23 [5/8 NC X 12-1/2 LG. 2 | 2
I Rejected See Comments 5 1/4 ~ |~ (230.90 M) v 70. HEX NUT 154 2 |5/8NC 26 | 2%
i . DY E87mm) - . INVERT EL. = 757.55 FT. A\ 71. WASHER 304 S8 2 |5/8 DiA 2% | 26
216 — - F I Y =T | . NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
Dat JpN Y
=X G5 GROUP | . iE 7. OPLEATNG HEXD RO G CENTER E: SANG FEID = 1501 P (66 W UhGEATRG HEAD <1201 . (366 W, [E
(1,37‘/" ’327‘/4) WA S 5' LET CPACTY 0 40 185 PUL = 4,145 165, B '
g gy (16) S 4 TURN CPERATING NUT CCW TO OPEN
SHIOP NOTE: (838mm) . o 5] 29' STUB ACME THREADS, (1/4 P 1/ LEAD b
SHOP LEAKAGE TEST REQUIRED “ (6] CONTRACTOR T0 VERIFY OR UPPLY.
a4 e [7] DIMENSION INCLUDES THICKNESS FOR GROUT PAD.
SHIOP NOTE: @ oM m | (8] CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE HILTI HIT-RE 500-SD (WET OR DRY CONDITIONS), HILTI HY~200 (DRY CONDATIONS OMLY); OR EQUAL EPOXY FOR ANCHORS.
Eu_ LFT wrrF!+o ;s MUCH FLOOR EL = -328 FT. ——= .. . - NOTE: 7| L8] WPACT INTO DOVETAIL GROOVE/ MACHINE FLAT T0 .002 TIR. W/ A §3,FINISH OR BETTER.
AR, R POOSIE e (70) 2 GATE IS COMPLIANT 10. DMENSIONS IN INCHES WITH MILLMETERS N PARENTHESIS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
SHIOP NOTE: 1 PLC 0 WITH AWWA C560-14
SEAL ALL JOINTS ON LIFT (1) GATE REQ'D. @ [€] REF. PLAN SHEET; 1-0102-CDRN-Y001-001
- REV.NO | DATE] Exd| J0B_NO] PROJECT MANAGER |
(610mm X 610mm) RPOER & AhﬁINSRSUEErLrY o, 1. ME241078 ROGER VALDEZ
2 4 >< 2 4 W ATER M AN M O D EL WINNIPEG MB R2R g REV.NO] DATE] [BY] QUOTE NO| DRAWN BY| CHK'D BY | ENGINEER
CANADA WQ14-E—-24107B | MH | REM | REM
w @ |:1E| m @] [m - P085606 REV_NO‘I DATEI 'E_YI ) -
2 1 0F 1
REF: SOUTH END WATER POLLUTION
FAVY DU Y SLU (A CONTROL CENTRE SEWPCC REV.NO] 2L kil AT ATE |
WoUSTRIES| LUICE GATE UPGRADE/EXPANSION PROJECT NTS DEC. 04, 2014
WINNIPEG, CANADA £ S DATET(cusT. REQ.) b AR Mol e 14-0712
P.0. Box 458 * Road 204 * Exeter, California 93221 * Phone (559)562-4000 * FAX (559)562—2277 * www.watermanusa.com no-C-M—SIEPMAN V.65 & JAN. 12, 15 JLG RV
E 3
REUSE OF DOCUMENTS: THIS DOCUMENT AND THE IDEAS AND DESIGNS INCORPORATED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, 15 THE INTELLECTUAL PROFERTY OF WATERMAN INDUSTRIES AND 15 TO BE CONSIDERED CONFIENTIAL AND PROPRETART

[T, OR THE IDEAS AND CONCEPTS DESCRIBED THEREIN, ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY OTHER USE WITHOUT

dan 12, 2015 = 1:07pm

V:\Draw\RB—14-0712.dwg



